

EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE JAKARTA

Note No: P 003/2006

The Embassy of the Republic of Singapore presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to deposit the Instrument of Ratification for the Revised Memorandum of Understanding on the Establishment of the ASEAN Foundation of the Republic of Singapore.

The Embassy of the Republic of Singapore avails itself of this **opportunity** to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

6 January 2006

ASEAN Secretariat Jakarta





INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

WHEREAS the Revised Memorandum of Understanding on the Establishment of the ASEAN Foundation was done at Bangkok, Thailand, on the twenty-fifth day of July in the year Two Thousand,

AND WHEREAS the said Revised Memorandum of Understanding on the Establishment of the ASEAN Foundation has been signed on behalf of the Government of Singapore on the twenty-fifth day of July in the year Two Thousand,

NOW THEREFORE I, George Yong-Boon Yeo, Minister for Foreign Affairs declare that the Government of Singapore, having considered the above mentioned Revised Memorandum of Understanding, ratifies the same and undertakes faithfully to perform and carry out the stipulations therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this instrument of ratification at Singapore on the twenty-seventh day of December in the year Two Thousand and Five.



1.7.

GEORGE YEO MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE